SpecNo.JELF243B-9118B-01                                                                       P.1 / 11
 MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
CHIP COIL (CHIP INDUCTORS) LQG15WH□□□□02D
Murata Standard Reference Specification [AEC-Q200]
1.Scope
This reference specification applies to LQG15WH series Chip Coil (Chip Inductors) for Automotive Electoronics based on AEC-Q200.
2.Part Numbering

15000
1200
1C
 LQG15WH0N7C02D
 LQG15WH0N7S02D
 LQG15WH0N8B02D
0.8  LQG15WH0N8C02D
 LQG15WH0N8S02D
 LQG15WH0N9B02D
0.9  LQG15WH0N9C02D
 LQG15WH0N9S02D
 LQG15WH1N0B02D
1.0  LQG15WH1N0C02D
 LQG15WH1N0S02D
 LQG15WH1N1B02D
1.1 14000  LQG15WH1N1C02D
 LQG15WH1N1S02D
 LQG15WH1N2B02D
1.2 13000  LQG15WH1N2C02D
 LQG15WH1N2S02D
 LQG15WH1N3B02D
1.3
12000
 LQG15WH1N3C02D
 LQG15WH1N3S02D
 LQG15WH1N4B02D
1.4
23
0.04
1000
 LQG15WH1N4C02D
 LQG15WH1N4S02D
 LQG15WH1N5B02D
1.5 11000  LQG15WH1N5C02D
 LQG15WH1N5S02D
 LQG15WH1N6B02D
1.6
10000
 LQG15WH1N6C02D
 LQG15WH1N6S02D
 LQG15WH1N7B02D
1.7  LQG15WH1N7C02D
 LQG15WH1N7S02D
 LQG15WH1N8B02D
1.8 9000  LQG15WH1N8C02D
 LQG15WH1N8S02D
 LQG15WH1N9B02D
1.9 0.05 8000  LQG15WH1N9C02D
 LQG15WH1N9S02D
SpecNo.JELF243B-9118B-01                                                                       P.2 / 11
 MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only

C:±0.2nH
S:±0.3nH
23
0.05
8000
1000
1C
 LQG15WH2N0C02D
 LQG15WH2N0S02D
 LQG15WH2N1B02D
2.1
0.06
 LQG15WH2N1C02D
 LQG15WH2N1S02D
 LQG15WH2N2B02D
2.2  LQG15WH2N2C02D
 LQG15WH2N2S02D
 LQG15WH2N3B02D
2.3 0.07 7000  LQG15WH2N3C02D
 LQG15WH2N3S02D
 LQG15WH2N4B02D
2.4 0.06
6500
 LQG15WH2N4C02D
 LQG15WH2N4S02D
 LQG15WH2N5B02D
2.5
0.07
900
 LQG15WH2N5C02D
 LQG15WH2N5S02D
 LQG15WH2N6B02D
2.6  LQG15WH2N6C02D
 LQG15WH2N6S02D
 LQG15WH2N7B02D
2.7  LQG15WH2N7C02D
 LQG15WH2N7S02D
 LQG15WH2N8B02D
2.8
0.08
 LQG15WH2N8C02D
 LQG15WH2N8S02D
 LQG15WH2N9B02D
2.9  LQG15WH2N9C02D
 LQG15WH2N9S02D
 LQG15WH3N0B02D
3.0
6000
 LQG15WH3N0C02D
 LQG15WH3N0S02D
 LQG15WH3N1B02D
3.1
0.09
 LQG15WH3N1C02D
 LQG15WH3N1S02D
 LQG15WH3N2B02D
3.2  LQG15WH3N2C02D
 LQG15WH3N2S02D
 LQG15WH3N3B02D
3.3 0.08  LQG15WH3N3C02D
 LQG15WH3N3S02D
 LQG15WH3N4B02D
3.4
0.09
 LQG15WH3N4C02D
 LQG15WH3N4S02D
 LQG15WH3N5B02D
3.5 5800  LQG15WH3N5C02D
 LQG15WH3N5S02D
 LQG15WH3N6B02D
3.6
5500
 LQG15WH3N6C02D
 LQG15WH3N6S02D
 LQG15WH3N7B02D
3.7
0.10
 LQG15WH3N7C02D
 LQG15WH3N7S02D
 LQG15WH3N8B02D
3.8 5000  LQG15WH3N8C02D
 LQG15WH3N8S02D
SpecNo.JELF243B-9118B-01                                                                       P.3 / 11
 MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only

S:±0.3nH
23
0.09
5000
900
1C
 LQG15WH3N9C02D
 LQG15WH3N9S02D
 LQG15WH4N1B02D
4.1
0.10
800
 LQG15WH4N1C02D
 LQG15WH4N1S02D
 LQG15WH4N3B02D
4.3  LQG15WH4N3C02D
 LQG15WH4N3S02D
 LQG15WH4N7B02D
4.7 0.11  LQG15WH4N7C02D
 LQG15WH4N7S02D
 LQG15WH5N1B02D
5.1 0.12
4500
 LQG15WH5N1C02D
 LQG15WH5N1S02D
 LQG15WH5N6B02D
5.6
0.13
 LQG15WH5N6C02D
 LQG15WH5N6S02D
 LQG15WH5N8B02D
5.8
4000
700
 LQG15WH5N8C02D
 LQG15WH5N8S02D
 LQG15WH6N2B02D
6.2  LQG15WH6N2C02D
 LQG15WH6N2S02D
 LQG15WH6N8G02D
6.8
G:±2%

7.5
0.16
 LQG15WH7N5H02D
 LQG15WH7N5J02D
 LQG15WH8N2G02D
8.2 3600
550
 LQG15WH8N2H02D
 LQG15WH8N2J02D
 LQG15WH8N7G02D
8.7
0.17
3500  LQG15WH8N7H02D
 LQG15WH8N7J02D
 LQG15WH9N1G02D
9.1 3400  LQG15WH9N1H02D
 LQG15WH9N1J02D
 LQG15WH9N5G02D
9.5 0.21
3300 500
 LQG15WH9N5H02D
 LQG15WH9N5J02D
 LQG15WH10NG02D
10.0 0.19  LQG15WH10NH02D
 LQG15WH10NJ02D
 LQG15WH11NG02D
11.0 0.22 3000
450
 LQG15WH11NH02D
 LQG15WH11NJ02D
 LQG15WH12NG02D
12.0 0.24
2800
 LQG15WH12NH02D
 LQG15WH12NJ02D
 LQG15WH13NG02D
13.0 0.26 400  LQG15WH13NH02D
 LQG15WH13NJ02D
SpecNo.JELF243B-9118B-01                                                                       P.4 / 11
 MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only

H:±3%
J:±5%
23 0.28
2300
400
1C
 LQG15WH15NH02D
 LQG15WH15NJ02D
 LQG15WH16NG02D
16.0 20
0.8
260
 LQG15WH16NH02D
 LQG15WH16NJ02D
 LQG15WH18NG02D
18.0 22 LQG15WH18NH02D
 LQG15WH18NJ02D
 LQG15WH19NG02D
19.0
20
0.8  LQG15WH19NH02D
 LQG15WH19NJ02D
 LQG15WH20NG02D
20.0
1.1 2100
 LQG15WH20NH02D
 LQG15WH20NJ02D
 LQG15WH22NG02D
22.0 230  LQG15WH22NH02D
 LQG15WH22NJ02D
 (*1) Standard Testing Conditions
《Unless otherwise specified》                              《In case of doubt》
Temperature : Ordinary Temperature / 15°C to 35°C           Temperature : 20°C ± 2°C